AMERICAN STUDIES   		Unit 1  			2015 - 2016			Schmitz/Swegarden
	Monday, Sept. 7
	Tuesday, Sept. 8
(wall closed)
	Wednesday, Sept. 9
(wall closed)

	Thursday, Sept. 10
(wall closed)

	Friday, Sept. 11
(wall closed)


	No school: Labor Day
	H: Intro. to class: Important persons card

	H: Cards due
How To Read Primary Sources
 Read Ch. 1, Sec. 5 and take notes 

	H: Columbus Letter, read in class, compare viewpoints:  ½ page analysis
	H: Outline instruction.
Columbian Exchange discussion
Video—Jamestown and Plymouth
.

	No school: Labor Day



	E. Course Syllabus/Skeletal Outline/General rules/Seating Chart
	E.  MLA Expectations/Story of Times Outline 
	E. FQP sample/Background on Crucible
	E. Crucible Due: Group Short Answer Questions

	Monday, Sept. 14
(wall open!)
	Tuesday, Sept. 15

	Wednesday, Sept. 16

	Thursday, Sept. 17

	Friday, Sept. 18


	H: Reading and Analyzing maps


	H: The Puritans—Selfless or Selfish?


	H:  Analyzing Passenger Lists
	H: The Southern Colonies
Primary Source—Early Abolitionist Speaks Out 
Maryland Slave Act
	H: Ch. 2 outline rough draft due—peer review


	E. Group Short Answer Questions
	E. Crucible Essay/Materials 


	E. Intro to Grammar: Parts of Speech /Video of Crucible
	E. Grammar: Parts of Speech/Characteristics of Myths
	E. Poem  Signup/Native American myths due p. 22-27


	Monday, Sept. 21

	Tuesday, Sept. 22

	Wednesday, Sept. 23
Late Start
	Thursday, Sept. 24

	Friday, Sept. 25


	H: Ch. 2 Quiz
 Video--Rebels

	H: Lecture—Colonial Life and Society
	Video—Crash Course—The Natives and English
	H: Lecture—Colonial Life and Society (cont.)
	H: Ch. 3 outline rough draft due—peer review
--British colonial identity

	E. Grammar: Complements/ Native American Myths
	E. Puritan Ideals/Bradstreet Poetry/Complements
	E. “Sinners in the Hands of an Angry God” p.96-101/ Clauses and Phrases
	E. Lit Analysis of Text/Grammar: Clauses and Phrases
	E. Voice Packet Due /Voice in Scarlet Letter/Close Reading analysis

	Monday, Sept 28

	Tuesday, Sept. 29

	Wednesday, Sept. 30

	Thursday, Oct. 1

	Friday, Oct. 2

	H:  Ch. 3 Quiz
Lecture—The French and Indian War
	H:  The Great Awakening
	H. Unit One Essay Test

	H: The Stamp Act
	Ch. 4 Outline due—peer review
Lecture—Causes of the American Revolution

	E. Scarlet Letter Due
	E. Scarlet Letter/Grammar in Scarlet Letter

	E. Scarlet Letter/Paragraph Analysis/Pie Chart Self Analysis
	E. Narrative Assignment/ Grammar Review
	[bookmark: _GoBack]E. Unit II Outline Due/Background to Colonialism



H: Ch. 4 outline due Tuesday, October 6			E: *Handout    						Bold Lettering: Due Dates
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